
La Verne (6-11) -vs- Cal State East Bay (14-10)
04/04/2024 at La Verne, CA (Las Flores Pool)

 
 

 

Date: 04/04/2024
Time: 10:30 AM
Site: La Verne, CA
Venue: Las Flores Pool
Attendance: 54

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
La Verne 2 1 2 1 6
Cal State East Bay 4 2 4 4 14

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:13 CSUEB G Hope Grantham
1st 5:52 CSUEB G Luna Sarmiento
1st 4:24 CSUEB G-E Hope Grantham
1st 3:15 CSUEB G Lola Gill
1st 2:55 ULV G Sumi Rudisky
1st 1:05 ULV G Sumi Rudisky
2nd 6:08 CSUEB G Alex Andrist
2nd 3:29 ULV G Brooklyn Young
2nd 2:46 CSUEB G-E Alex Andrist
3rd 4:37 CSUEB G-E Hope Grantham
3rd 4:06 ULV G-E Olivia Taylor
3rd 3:35 CSUEB G-E Ingrid Rubio Miro
3rd 2:54 CSUEB G Bailey Barlow
3rd 1:29 CSUEB G Clare Baty
3rd 1:08 ULV G Maddie  Grove
4th 6:23 CSUEB G Raisa Guisado
4th 5:05 ULV G Olivia Taylor
4th 4:02 CSUEB G Raisa Guisado
4th 3:33 CSUEB G Emily Clapham
4th 1:34 CSUEB G Logan Cherry

Team Statistics

ULV CSUEB
Shots 28 29
Goals 6 14
Assists 4 9
Points 10 23
Exclusions 7 7
Steals 7 9
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:28 CSUEB E Kohia Rego
1st 4:22 ULV E Maya Garcia-Hale
1st 5:10 ULV E Maddie  Grove
2nd 0:28 CSUEB E Ingrid Rubio Miro
2nd 0:54 CSUEB E Caroline Vollmer
2nd 3:05 ULV E Maya Garcia-Hale
2nd 5:05 ULV E Sumi Rudisky
2nd 7:25 CSUEB E Logan Cherry
3rd 3:38 ULV E Brooklyn Young
3rd 4:10 CSUEB E Lola Gill
3rd 4:45 ULV E Reagan Barrera
3rd 5:20 ULV E Sumi Rudisky
4th 1:18 CSUEB E Rachel Heredia
4th 3:12 CSUEB E Raisa Guisado



Individual
 
 
La Verne 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Katrina Hitchcock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Kelly Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Brianna Zapata 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Reagan Barrera 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
4 Reiley Burton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Taylor Stute 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
7 Renee Lopez 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Kelya Cortes-Reyes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Maya Garcia-Hale 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2-2
11 Sumi Rudisky 6 2 1 3 2 3 1 0 0-0
12 Olivia Taylor 7 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
13 Sophie Santana 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
14 Brooklyn Young 4 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
15 Maddie  Grove 8 1 2 3 1 0 1 1 0-0

Totals 28 6 4 10 7 5 7 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Katrina Hitchcock 16:00 8 1
1 Kelly Jackson 16:00 6 5

Totals 14 6

Cal State East Bay 14

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
6/
15 Lola Gill 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
7/
10 Ingrid Rubio Miro 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
8/
23 Rachel Heredia 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
17
/2
2 Kohia Rego 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
20
/2
1 Alex Andrist 4 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-2
1 Daniela Passoni 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0

1
Marilyn Rodriguez-
Garcia de Leon 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0

2 Logan Cherry 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
3 Bailey Barlow 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Hope Grantham 4 3 0 3 0 2 0 0 0-0
5 Caroline Vollmer 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
9 Jordan Jarandson 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Raisa Guisado 3 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
12 Luna Sarmiento 4 1 2 3 0 1 4 0 1-0
13 Clare Baty 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-0

14
Tavaya
Martinezcuello 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

16 Emily Clapham 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 1-0
18 Audrey Dexter 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 29 14 9 23 7 6 9 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Daniela Passoni 24:00 5 7
1 Marilyn Rodriguez-Garcia de Leon 8:00 1 4

Totals 6 11


